507623153 11/30/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7670047

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ				
			Name		Execution Date
JOSEPH C. DOLL				(8/23/2017
CHARLES I. GROSJEAN				(8/21/2017
PAUL M. HAGELIN				(8/21/2017
GINEL C. HILL				(8/21/2017
NICHOLAS MILLER				(8/24/2017
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:		SITIME CORPORATION			
Street Address:	5451 F	5451 PATRICK HENRY DRIVE			
City:	SANT	SANTA CLARA			
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95054	95054			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: ⁻				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1807		2506			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (408)		877-3828			
	be sent t	• •	e-mail address first; if that is uns	uccessful, i	t will be sent
• •	f provide	•	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen	t via US Ma	1.
		556375 Øselverler			
Email:	_		@schuylerlawgroup.com C SCHUYLER		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	•				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:			SOX 2535 ATOGA, CALIFORNIA 95070		
			r		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SA1044		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MARC P. SCHUYLER, REG. NO. 35675		
SIGNATURE:			/Marc P. Schuyler/		
DATE SIGNED:			11/30/2022		
Total Attachments: 4					
source=SA1044-Assignr	nent#pag	e1.tif			

source=SA1044-Assignment#page2.tif
source=SA1044-Assignment#page3.tif
source=SA1044-Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT (Attorney Ref. SITC.104-US)

Inventors: Charles I. Grosjean Nicholas Miller Paul M. Hagelin Ginel C. Hill Joseph C. Doll

U.S. Application No.: 15/676,890

Filing Date: August 14, 2017

Title: MEMS Resonator

I, the undersigned, in consideration of good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to

SiTime Corporation

(5451 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054), and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in: (i) the above-referenced patent application, and (ii) the inventions and/or improvements disclosed and/or claimed in the above-referenced patent application, and (iii) any and all other patent applications of the United States and foreign countries which claim priority to the above-referenced application and/or improvements disclosed and/or claimed in the inventions and/or improvements disclosed and/or claimed in the above-referenced application and/or which may be filed, either solely or jointly with others, on the inventions and/or improvements disclosed and/or claimed in the above-referenced patent application, and (iv) any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained on any of the aforementioned applications, and (v) any reissue, reexamination or extension of such aforementioned patents, and further assign to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

I, the undersigned, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said U.S. Patents to said assignee.

I, the undersigned, warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interests herein assigned, other than those assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances already assigned to **SiTime Corporation**.

I, the undersigned, for said considerations hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said inventions and/or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any patents that may be granted on said application and any and all applications and other documents for patents in foreign countries on said inventions and/or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said inventions and/or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain said patents, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby all said patents will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Date:	Charles I. Grosjean
Date:	Nicholas Miller
Date:	Paul M. Hagelin
Date:	Ginel C. Hill
Date: 8/23/2017	Joseph C. Doll

Application No. 15/676,890

PATENT REEL: 061929 FRAME: 0602

ASSIGNMENT

(Attorney Ref. SITC.104-US)

Inventors: Charles I. Grosjean Nicholas Miller Paul M. Hagelin Ginel C. Hill Joseph C. Doll U.S. Application No.: **15/676,890**

Filing Date: August 14, 2017

Title: MEMS Resonator

I, the undersigned, in consideration of good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to

SiTime Corporation

(5451 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054), and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in: (i) the above-referenced patent application, and (ii) the inventions and/or improvements disclosed and/or claimed in the above-referenced patent application, and (iii) any and all other patent applications of the United States and foreign countries which claim priority to the above-referenced application and/or which may be filed, either solely or jointly with others, on the inventions and/or improvements disclosed and/or claimed in the above-referenced patent application, and (iv) any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained on any of the aforementioned applications, and (v) any reissue, reexamination or extension of such aforementioned patents, and further assign to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

I, the undersigned, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said U.S. Patents to said assignee.

I, the undersigned, warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interests herein assigned, other than those assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances already assigned to **SiTime Corporation**.

I, the undersigned, for said considerations hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said inventions and/or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any patents that may be granted on said application and any and all applications and other documents for patents in foreign countries on said inventions and/or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said inventions and/or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain said patents, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby all said patents will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Date: 8 21 2017

Charles I. Grosjean

Date: 8/2-4/2017

Nicholas Miller

Date: 8/21/17

Paul M. Hagelin

Date: 8/21/17

Date:

Joseph C. Doll

-2-

Attorney Ref. SITC.104-US

PATENT REEL: 061929 FRAME: 0604

RECORDED: 11/30/2022